506238240 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX BRAUN	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AETHER INC.
Street Address:	548 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	PMB95792
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15922798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)679-3412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8008491913

Email: christine.delanjian@boldip.com

Correspondent Name: BOLD IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6100 219TH STREET SW

Address Line 2: SUITE #480

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAUN_NPA_001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE DELANJIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Delanjian/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Braun_15922798_Change of Assignee Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506238240 REEL: 053705 FRAME: 0631

In re application of: Braun, Max

Serial No.: 15/922,798

For: Face Recognition Triggered Digital Assistant and LED Light Ring for a Smart

Mirror

Assignment Recordation Branch United States Patent Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Reel/Frame: 045243/0506

Filed: March 15, 2018

§ § § §

Publication #: US20180268747

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please update the assignee address for the above-referenced application, recordation date March 15, 2018. The former, and now incorrect, address is Aether Inc, 8 Octavia Boulevard, Unit 706, San Francisco, CA 94102. Please update this to the current assignee address of Aether Inc., 548 Market Street, PMB 95792, San Francisco, CA 94104.

Thank you, in advance, for your assistance with this matter.

DATE: September 4, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Thomas E. LaGrandeur/

Thomas E. LaGrandeur Attorney for Applicant

Bold IP, PLLC

Customer No.: 120407 Reg. No.: 51,026

Telephone:

Fax: (800) 894-7615, ext. 1351

Email: tom.lagrandeur@boldip.com

PATENT REEL: 053705 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 09/04/2020